Resolution in Support of the Santa Rosa Junior College 2015 Student Success and Support Plan

Whereas, the State mandated Student Success and Support Program (SSSP) enhances student access to California Community Colleges and promotes and sustains the efforts of students to be successful in their educational endeavors; and

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the voice of all Faculty at SRJC; and

Whereas, all Faculty play a primary role is student success and retention; and

Whereas, the Student Success and Equity Committee respects Faculty commitment to student success and values Faculty participation in, and support of Santa Rosa Junior College's 2015 Student Success and Support Program Plans;

Resolved, that the Academic Senate for Santa Rosa Junior College approves the SSSP Plan for 2015.